## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING OF THE LIBERTY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a PUBLIC HEARING of the above named Liberty County Commissioners' Court will be held on the 27th day of February, 2024, at 8:45 a.m., at the Liberty County Courthouse, 2nd Floor Courtroom, 1923 Sam Houston, Liberty, Texas, at which time the following subjects will be discussed, to-wit:

SEE ATTACHED.

Total Pages: 2 PUBNOTICE 24-0822 ▐▐▎▍▜▟▝▀▃▗▜▘▞█▁▍▟▛▜▁▐▄▛▜▁▍▄▀▜▁▍▄▀▞▗▐▍▞▟▘▐▙▐▞▘▍Ĺ▜▞▁▐▙▜▞▕▍▞▀▐Ċ▁▊▗▊▜▐█▞▞▁██▋▎▍▍

Dated this the 22mg day of February, 2024

Commissioners' Court of Liberty County, Texas

Jay H. Knight, County Judge

Liberty, Texas

I, the undersigned, County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the above named Commissioners' Court, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board at the Courthouse door of Liberty County, Texas, at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times on the 22nd day of February, 2024 and said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting.



## LIBERTY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT PUBLIC MEETING OF COMMISSIONERS COURT February 27, 2024 08:45 AM

## 1. CALL TO ORDER::

## 1. COUNTY CLERK LEE CHAMBERS

The Public Hearing is to review the continuation of the assessment of a ten (\$10.00) dollar fee for certain recording transactions by the Liberty County Clerk for the County Clerk's Records Archive Fund according to Local Government Code Section 118.025, to fund the preservation and restoration of Liberty County's permanent records collection housed in, and managed by, the Liberty Count Clerk as outlined in the County Clerk's Records Archive and Retention Plan for Fiscal Year 2024, with corrections and updates to prior approved plans.

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF LIBERTY

I hereby certify that this instrument was FILED on the date and the time stamped hereon by me and was duly RECORDED in the Records of Liberty County, Texas.

24-0822 PUBNOTICE

02/22/2024 12:26:03 PM Total Fees: \$0.00

**O** Fullambers

Lee Haidusek Chambers, County Clerk Liberty County, TX